Read carefully the instructions published in this manual before the first use of the level meter. Keep the manual
at a safe place. The manufacturer reserves the right to implement changes without prior notice.
průmyslová elektronika
Capacitive level sensors CLS – 23
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
1 .  Basic description ........................................................................................................................4
2 .  Variants of sensors.....................................................................................................................5
3 .  Dimensional drawing...................................................................................................................5

* Variant „E“ without LED state indicator
CLS–23      © Dinel, s.r.o.13
9 .  Order code
10 .  Correct specification examples
CLS–23N–10–A–S–G3/8     cable 5 m
(N) performance for non-explosive areas; (10) uncoated short bar electrode 30 mm; (A) cable outlet with 5 m fixed
cable; (S) 2-wire electronic switch; (G3/8) process connection with pipe thread G3/8”.
CLS–23E–30–A–S–G1/2   E450     cable 10 m
(E) performance for extended temperature range performance for non-explosive areas; (30) uncoated removable
rod electrode; (A) cable outlet with 10 m fixed cable; (S) 2-wire electronic switch; (G1/2) process connection with
pipe thread G1/2”; (E450) electrode length 450 mm.
CLS–23NT–20–C–S–M18   E320
(NT) performance for high temperature performance; (20) partly insulated rod electrode (FEP); (C) electrically con-
nection with connector; (S) 2-wire electronic switch; (M18) process connection with metric thread M18x1.5; (E320)
electrode length 320 mm.
CLS–23Xi–11–C–R–NPT
(N) performance for non-explosive areas; (11) insulated (coated) short bar (PP) electrode 30 mm; (C) electrically
connection with connector; (R) NAMUR output type; (NPT) process connection with sealing thread 1/2 – 14 NPT.
process connection:
type of output: P	– PNP (Open collector)
S	– 2-wire electronic switch
R	– NAMUR (Changing the supply current)
connection method: A – �cable outlet (+ cable length)
C – �connector – except variant „E“. (socket not included
with sensor, recommended type - see accessories.)
type and performance
of electrode:
mech. performance: N		 – non-explosive areas
E		 – extended temperature range (without LED)
NT	 – high temperature performance
Xi	 –  for explosive environments
XiT	 –  high-temperature conf. for explosive environments
10 – uncoated short bar, length 30 mm
11 – insulated (coated) short bar (PP), length 30 mm (only for N and Xi)
12 – insulated (coated) short bar (FEP), length 30 mm
20 – partly insulated rod (FEP), length 50 ... 1000 mm
21 – fully insulated rod (FEP), length 50 ... 1000 mm
30 – uncoated removable rod, length 50 ... 1000 mm
G3/8	– pipe thread G 3/8"
G1/2	– pipe thread G 1/2"
M18	 – metric thread M 18x1,5
M20	 – metric thread M 20x1,5
NPT	– sealing thread NPT 1/2–14
CLS – 23   –   –   –   –       E      Cable Length of cable in meters
(only variant “A“)
electrode length in mm
14© Dinel, s.r.o.      CLS–23
optional – for a surcharge
(see catalogue sheet of accessories)
•	 cable (over the standard length 2m)
•	 non-detachable connector M12 (variants
N, NT) with cable length 2 or 5 m.
•	 detachable connector M12 with outlet
PG7 (variants N, NT)
•	 normal steel (ON) or stainless steel (NN)
welding flange
•	 stainless steel fixing nut UM–18x1,5
•	 various types of seals (PTFE, Al, etc.)
11 .  Accessories
standard – included in the level sensor price
•	 1 pcs. magnetic pen MP-8
•	 1 pcs. seal (asbestos free) (Klingerit) *
12 .  Safety, protection, compatibility and explosion proof
The level sensor is equipped with protection against electric shock on the electrode, reverse polarity,